A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
ENTER INTO AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH MIAMI-DADE 
COUNTY STORMWATER UTILITY FOR STORMWATER 
MANAGEMENT FOR A FIVE YEAR PERIOD WITH A TOTAL NOT TO-
EXCEED AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX DOLLARS ($389,876.00) PER YEAR 
FOR CANAL INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE, FOR A TOTAL 
COST OF ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN HUNDRED 
EIGHTY DOLLARS ($1,990,780.00) FOR THE 5-YEAR PERIOD, WHICH 
INCLUDES A FORTY-ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($41,400.00) PREVENTIVE MITIGATION / EMERGENCY REPAIR 
CONTINGENCY; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE 
THE AGREEMENT, SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE CITY 
ATTORNEY AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY AND EXPEND 
BUDGETED FUNDS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY IN FURTHERANCE

[...]

“A” and incorporated herein and made a part hereof by this reference (the “Interlocal 

Agreement”); and 

WHEREAS, the new Interlocal Agreement will expire on September 30, 2030; and 

WHEREAS, the maximum annual cost to the City with no preventive 

mitigation/emergency repair included is Three Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand, Eight 

Hundred Seventy Six Dollars and 00/100 ($389,876.00) for a maximum total 5-year cost, 

not to exceed, One Million Nine Hundred Forty Nine Thousand, Three Hundred Eighty 

Dollars and 00/100 ($1,949,380.00); and 

WHEREAS, the approximate cost of a preventative mitigation/emergency repair is 

Forty One Thousand, Four Hundred Dollars and 00/100 ($41,400.00); and  

WHEREAS, considering one (1) Preventive Mitigation / Emergency Repair cost 

throughout the 5-year Interlocal Agreement, the revised total maximum 5-year cost is One 

Million Nine Hundred Ninety Thousand, Seven Hundred Eighty Dollars and 00/100 

($1,990,780.00); and 

WHEREAS, the City does not anticipate expending the maximum amount in the 

agreement, however, if necessary, a budget transfer can be requested from the Public 

Works Stormwater Fund – Construction in Progress Account No. 401.80005.500650 to

[...]

Stormwater Utility, attached hereto in Exhibit “A”, for the provision of stormwater 

management (canal maintenance) for a 5-year period with a maximum possible cost 

for maintenance of Three Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand, Eight Hundred Seventy Six 

Dollars and 00/100 ($389,876.00) per year, for a total amount of One Million Nine 

Hundred Ninety Thousand, Seven Hundred Eighty and 00/100 ($1,990,780.00) for the 

5-year period, which includes a Forty One Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and 00/100 

($41,400.00) Preventive Mitigation/Emergency Repair Contingency, is hereby 

approved. 

Section 3.  Authorization.  The City Manager is authorized to execute the 

Agreement and expend budgeted funds on behalf of the City. 

Section 4 . Implementation.  The City Manager and the City Attorney are